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20300¢
MT NICHOLAS R.D.H. 4

Area: E.L. 50/82; Mt Nicholas Location: E °89 200

. (Approx. AMG
Drilled by: H.J. Stacpoole Co-ords) N %00 300

(Foxmobile 80)

Logged by: J.H. Bryan Collar RL: 500 m (approx.)
Date Drilled: February 1984 Total Depth: 88.0 m

Estimated Estimated Remarks

Thickness Depth to

(m) Floor
(m)
SCREE , mostly dolerite boulders 21.00 21.00 PW Casing
to 25 m

SANDSTONE, grey, medium, guartz-
lithic with minor claystcne
interbeds 27.16 48.16
COAL, dull 0.35 48.51
CLAYSTONE, grey 0.13 48.64
COAL, dull 0.48 49.12
CLAYSTONE, grey 1.00 50.12
COAL, dull 0.44 50.56
CLAYSTONE, carbonacecus in part
with minor sandstone 2.76 53.32
COAL, dull 1.20 54.52
SANDSTONE, grey, fine grained,
lithic and quartz-lithic 20.40 74.92
COAL, dull to stony 1.38 76.20



CLAYSTONE, grey

COAL, dull

CLAYSTONE, grey

CLAYSTONE, brown to black,

2.
203007
MT NICHOLAS R.D.H. 4
Estimated Estimated Remarks
Thickness Depth to
(m) Floor
(m)
0.95 77.15
0.73 77.88
6.12 84.00
4.00 88.00

carbonaceous

BASE OF HOLE



